
20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 5

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

7 SMP Racing 1:57.489 32 165.16Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 721

5 Team Motopark 1:57.528 10 0.039 165.10Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 44P/A
1

2 0.039

16 Winward Racing 1:57.675 46 0.186 164.89Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 81P/A
2

3 0.147

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:57.695 22 0.206 164.87Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 74P/A
3

4 0.020

30 Car Collection Motorsport 1:57.835 44 0.346 164.67Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 84P/A
4

5 0.140

81 Era Motorsport 1:57.974 36 0.485 164.48Ferrari - 296 GT3 61P/A
5

6 0.139

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.034 42 0.545 164.39Ferrari - 296 GT3 66P/A
6

7 0.060

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.180 7 0.691 164.19Ferrari - 296 GT3 80P/A
7

8 0.146

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.239 31 0.750 164.11Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 57AM
1

9 0.059

11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.298 13 0.809 164.03Mercedes-AMG - GT3 83AM
2

10 0.059

20 Huber Motorsport 1:58.499 8 1.010 163.75Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 76AM
3

11 0.201

24 DINAMIC GT 1:58.667 5 1.178 163.52Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 7012 0.168

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:58.966 15 1.477 163.11McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 8113 0.299

31 Team Parker Racing 1:58.971 62 1.482 163.10Bentley - Continental GT3 82P/A
8

14 0.005

991 Paradine Competition 1:59.074 62 1.585 162.96BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 86AM
4

15 0.103

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 1:59.265 18 1.776 162.70Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 83AM
5

16 0.191

21 HAAS RT 1:59.388 42 1.899 162.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 82AM
6

17 0.123

19 MP Motorsport 1:59.644 12 2.155 162.18Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 64P/A
9

18 0.256

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:59.665 11 2.176 162.15Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 3719 0.021

969 Proton Huber Competition 1:59.769 18 2.280 162.01Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 74P/A
10

20 0.104

69 Continental Racing By Simpson Motorsport 2:00.076 25 2.587 161.60Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 2621 0.307
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 5

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

5 Team Motopark 1:57.528 10 165.10Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 441

16 Winward Racing 1:57.675 46 0.147 164.89Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 812 0.147

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:57.695 22 0.167 164.87Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 743 0.020

30 Car Collection Motorsport 1:57.835 44 0.307 164.67Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 844 0.140

81 Era Motorsport 1:57.974 36 0.446 164.48Ferrari - 296 GT3 615 0.139

88 Dragon Racing 1:58.034 42 0.506 164.39Ferrari - 296 GT3 666 0.060

56 Scuderia P raha 1:58.180 7 0.652 164.19Ferrari - 296 GT3 807 0.146

31 Team Parker Racing 1:58.971 62 1.443 163.10Bentley - Continental GT3 828 0.791

19 MP Motorsport 1:59.644 12 2.116 162.18Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 649 0.673

969 Proton Huber Competition 1:59.769 18 2.241 162.01Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 7410 0.125

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:58.239 31 164.11Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 571

11 HOFOR Racing 1:58.298 13 0.059 164.03Mercedes-AMG - GT3 832 0.059

20 Huber Motorsport 1:58.499 8 0.260 163.75Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 763 0.201

991 Paradine Competition 1:59.074 62 0.835 162.96BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 864 0.575

27 Heart of Racing by SPS 1:59.265 18 1.026 162.70Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 835 0.191

21 HAAS RT 1:59.388 42 1.149 162.53Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 826 0.123
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 5

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 2:01.349 4 159.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 25AM
1

1

911 TFT Racing 2:02.050 4 0.701 158.98Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 80AM
2

2 0.701

929 HRT Performance 2:02.397 11 1.048 158.53Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 69AM
3

3 0.347

930 HRT Performance 2:04.689 4 3.340 155.62Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 63AM
4

4 2.292

917 Fulgenzi Racing 2:05.165 46 3.816 155.03Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 615 0.476

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 2:05.856 4 4.507 154.18Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 76 0.691

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:06.278 12 4.929 153.66Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 32AM
5

7 0.422

928 HRT Performance 2:07.144 32 5.795 152.61Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57AM
6

8 0.866

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 2:01.349 4 159.90Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 251

911 TFT Racing 2:02.050 4 0.701 158.98Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 802 0.701

929 HRT Performance 2:02.397 11 1.048 158.53Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 693 0.347

930 HRT Performance 2:04.689 4 3.340 155.62Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 634 2.292

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:06.278 12 4.929 153.66Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 325 1.589

928 HRT Performance 2:07.144 32 5.795 152.61Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 576 0.866

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

710 Leipert Motorsport 1:58.274 12 164.06Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO2 821

797 Graff Racing 2:03.373 16 5.099 157.28Rossa - LM GT 172 5.099

795 Team CMR 2:07.432 11 9.158 152.27Ginetta - G56 GTX 323 4.059
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20th Michelin 24H DUBAI

10 - 12 January 2025
Result per class
Session 5

Dubai - 5390 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

438 AGMC Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:17.837 10 140.77BMW - M4 GT4 (G82) 181

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

12 Car Collection Motorsport 1:59.255 33 162.71Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 751

50 Paradine Competition 1:59.399 9 0.144 162.51BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 612 0.144
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